# FINANCE COMMITTEE $\underline{AGENDA}$

Monday

October 17, 2022 – 12:00 p.m.

# OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87260465863?pwd=a 3IreW9nSVN2UThSK1FwRE90U25MQT09

Passcode: FC10172022

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 872 6046 5863 Passcode: 8417538955

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee (granicus.com)

10. ORDINANCE –3<sup>rd</sup> READING – Amending Section 9.08.020, Annoying, Obscene or Threatening Telephone Calls, of Chapter 9.08, Offenses Against Public Peace and Decency, of Title 9, Public Peace and Welfare, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, modifying the elements of the offense of annoying, obscene or threatening telephone calls.

### ACTION:

20. RESOLUTION – Approving Water and Sanitary Sewer Services, by Outside User Water and Sanitary Sewer Services Agreement, for Wyoming King Gold Mining Company, Inc., for all Section 36, T14N., R70W of the 6<sup>th</sup> P.M., Laramie County, Wyoming. (SPONSOR – MR. WHITE)

# **ACTION:**

22. RESOLUTION – Authorizing the Mayor to execute all necessary documents related to the transfer, purchase and sale of a specified portion of the property located at 1720 Cleveland Avenue.

#### **ACTION:**

23.	TT	ASES	100			<b>∀</b> / <b>T</b>		. т
13		$\Delta \setminus H \setminus$	/( '( )	N I R 4	21 I 2	· / I	$H(\pm L)$	, i
4.).			/		10.11	)/ L		۱L.

g) Contract between the City of Cheyenne, Office of Youth Alternatives, and the Laramie County Community Juvenile Services Joint Powers Board for Community Services/Case Management Services provided to the Municipal Court as sentencing alternatives for juveniles. (Revenue to the City)

# ACTION:

h) Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and the Wyoming Department of Transportation (WYDOT) for a Wyoming Rural Public Transportation Grant to assist in providing a local match for operating funds for the Transit Program for Fiscal Year 2023. (Revenue to the City)

#### ACTION:

i) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and AVI P.C., for the design of the Powderhouse Road and Carlson Street Intersection Project. (2018-2022 Optional 1% Tax Fund)

# **ACTION:**

j) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Roadway Asset Services LLC., for the Pavement Condition Survey and Rehabilitation Strategy Project. (2018-2022 Optional 1% Tax Fund)

ACTION:		
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:		